Abbreviations: BMS, bare metal stent; DES, drug-eluting stent; TLR, target lesion revascularization; TVR,
target vessel revascularization.
Notes:
*includes TLR
This table summarises the numbers of patients who experienced at least one TVR or a TLR during 12 months
follow-up. As a patient may experience more than one event, the number of TVRs reported here are different to
the total numbers of TVR considered in the base-case economic evaluation.

Page	221

Figure A3 Scatterplot of PSA results from 5000 bootstrap iterations for the matched overall cohort.

Abbreviations: BMS, bare-metal stent; DES, drug-eluting stent; ME,MC, more effective, more costly; ME,LC,
more effective, less costly; PSA, probabilistic sensitivity analysis; TVR, target vessel revascularisation.

Page	222

Figure A4 Scatterplot of PSA results from 5000 bootstrap iterations for the matched indication
subgroups.

Abbreviations: BMS, bare-metal stent; DES, drug-eluting stent; ME,MC, more effective, more costly; ME,LC,
more effective, less costly; PSA, probabilistic sensitivity analysis

Page	223

Table A4 Results from one-way price sensitivity analysis of initial procedural on the ICER (cost per TVR avoided) for DES compared with BMS.

   -75% -50% -25% +75% +50% +25%

   Basecase ($11,097.37) $ 8,323.03 $ 5,548.68 $ 2,774.34 $ 19,420.39 $ 16,646.05 $ 13,871.71

PCI with BMS All patients $ 24,683.35 $ 76,742.12 $ 154,830.28 $ 213,396.40 $ 198,754.87 $ 181,673.09 $ 168,861.75

'0' indications $ 44,634.62 $ 117,257.10 $ 226,190.82 $ 307,891.12 $ 287,466.04 $ 263,636.79 $ 245,764.85

1 indication $ 33,334.75 $ 95,239.35 $ 188,096.24 $ 257,738.91 $ 240,328.24 $ 220,015.79 $ 204,781.46

2 indications $ 23,788.25 $ 69,472.41 $ 137,998.66 $ 189,393.35 $ 176,544.67 $ 161,554.56 $ 150,311.97

≥3 indications -$ 7,462.20 $ 14,270.15 $ 46,868.66 $ 71,317.55 $ 65,205.33 $ 58,074.40 $ 52,726.21

   Basecase ($13,189.82) $ 9,892.37 $ 6,594.91 $ 3,297.46 $ 23,082.19 $ 19,784.74 $ 16,487.28

PCI with DES All patients $ 24,683.35 -$ 37,191.33 -$ 99,066.00 -$ 160,940.68 $ 210,307.38 $ 148,432.70 $ 86,558.03

'0' indications $ 44,634.62 -$ 41,681.14 -$ 127,996.90 -$ 214,312.65 $ 303,581.90 $ 217,266.14 $ 130,950.38

1 indication $ 33,334.75 $ 40,242.22 $ 113,819.19 $ 187,396.16 $ 254,065.66 $ 180,488.69 $ 106,911.72

2 indications $ 23,788.25 $ 30,509.86 $ 84,807.97 $ 139,106.07 $ 186,682.57 $ 132,384.47 $ 78,086.36

≥3 indications -$ 7,462.20 -$ 33,292.27 -$ 59,122.34 -$ 84,952.41 $ 70,028.02 $ 44,197.94 $ 18,367.87

   Lower Limit 95%CI Upper Limit 95%CI Lower Limit IQR Upper Limit IQR

   Basecase ($11,097.37) $ 8,365.55 $ 13,829.17 $ 5,451.90 $ 12,043.08

PCI with BMS All patients $ 24,683.35 $ 75,944.10 -$ 26,577.21 $ 130,617.05 $ 6,937.70

'0' indications $ 44,634.62 $ 116,143.86 -$ 26,874.34 $ 192,413.14 $ 19,879.28

1 indication $ 33,334.75 $ 94,290.40 $ 27,620.66 $ 159,303.58 $ 12,232.89

2 indications $ 23,788.25 $ 68,772.11 $ 21,195.44 $ 116,750.35 $ 8,215.56

≥3 indications -$ 7,462.20 $ 13,937.01 -$ 28,861.32 $ 36,760.66 -$   14,870.26

  PCI with DES Basecase ($13,189.82) $ 10,996.63 $ 15,383.01 $ 8,008.33 $ 15,084.53

PCI with DES All patients $ 24,683.35 -$ 16,470.51 $ 65,837.01 -$ 72,544.08 $ 60,236.28

'0' indications $ 44,634.62 -$ 12,775.40 $ 102,044.37 -$ 90,998.56 $ 94,231.30

1 indication $ 33,334.75 $ 15,602.49 $ 82,271.76 $ 82,281.20 $ 75,611.78

2 indications $ 23,788.25 $ 12,326.31 $ 59,902.64 $ 61,533.66 $ 54,987.72

≥3 indications -$ 7,462.20 -$ 24,642.20 $ 9,717.72 -$ 48,050.56 $ 7,379.65
Abbreviations: BMS, bare metal stents; CI, confidence interval; DES, drug-eluting stents; ICER, incremental cost-effectiveness ratio; IQR, interquartile range; PCI, percutaneous coronary
intervention; TVR, vessel target revascularisations;  Notes: negative (-) values in the table indicate that DES is more effective, and less costly when compared with BMS (i.e., ‘dominant’).

Page	224

Table A5 Results from one-way price sensitivity analysis of readmissions costs on the ICER (cost per TVR avoided) for DES compared with BMS.

   -75% -50% -25% +75% +50% +25%

   Basecase ($39067.60) $ 29,300.70 $ 19,533.80 $ 9,766.90 $ 68,368.30 $ 58,601.40 $ 48,834.50

Repeat CABG All patients $ 24,683.35 $ 26,591.82 $ 29,454.54 $ 31,601.57 $ 31,064.81 $ 30,438.59 $ 29,968.93

'0' indications $ 44,634.62 $ 45,783.67 $ 47,507.24 $ 48,799.92 $ 48,476.75 $ 48,099.72 $ 47,816.94

1 indication $ 33,334.75 $ 35,217.53 $ 38,041.69 $ 40,159.81 $ 39,630.28 $ 39,012.50 $ 38,549.16

2 indications $ 23,788.25 $ 23,788.25 $ 23,788.25 $ 23,788.25 $ 23,788.25 $ 23,788.25 $ 23,788.25

≥3 indications -$ 7,462.20 -$   2,578.75 $ 4,746.43 $ 10,240.31 $ 8,866.84 $ 7,264.45 $ 6,062.67

   Basecase ($9,714.99) $ 7,286.24 $ 4,857.50 $ 2,428.75 $ 17,001.24 $ 14,572.49 $ 12,143.74

Repeat PCI (with
stent)

All patients $ 24,683.35 $ 26,581.68 $ 29,429.18 $ 31,564.80 $ 31,030.90 $ 30,408.01 $ 29,940.84

'0' indications $ 44,634.62 $ 46,777.63 $ 49,992.15 $ 52,403.04 $ 51,800.32 $ 51,097.15 $ 50,569.76

1 indication $ 33,334.75 $ 35,236.78 $ 38,089.83 $ 40,229.62 $ 39,694.67 $ 39,070.56 $ 38,602.49

2 indications $ 23,788.25 $ 26,001.11 $ 29,320.40 $ 31,809.86 $ 31,187.50 $ 30,461.40 $ 29,916.83

≥3 indications -$ 7,462.20 -$   6,247.83 -$   4,426.26 -$   3,060.09 -$   3,401.64 -$   3,800.10 -$   4,098.95

   Basecase ($52,578.82) $ 39,434.12 $ 26,289.41 $ 13,144.71 $ 92,012.94 $ 78,868.23 $ 65,723.53

Repeat PCI and
CABG

All patients $ 24,683.35 $ 24,985.53 $ 25,438.79 $ 25,778.74 $ 25,693.75 $ 25,594.60 $ 25,520.24

'0' indications $ 44,634.62 $ 44,634.62 $ 44,634.62 $ 44,634.62 $ 44,634.62 $ 44,634.62 $ 44,634.62

1 indication $ 33,334.75 $ 33,651.49 $ 34,126.60 $ 34,482.93 $ 34,393.85 $ 34,289.92 $ 34,211.97

2 indications $ 23,788.25 $ 24,664.56 $ 25,979.03 $ 26,964.89 $ 26,718.42 $ 26,430.88 $ 26,215.23

≥3 indications -$ 7,462.20 -$   7,462.20 -$   7,462.20 -$   7,462.20 -$   7,462.20 -$   7,462.20 -$   7,462.20

   Basecase ($8,268.04) $ 6,201.03 $ 4,134.02 $ 2,067.01 $ 14,469.07 $ 12,402.06 $ 10,335.05

Associated AMI with
repeat PCI or CABG

All patients $ 24,683.35 $ 25,360.47 $ 26,376.16 $ 27,137.92 $ 26,947.48 $ 26,725.30 $ 26,558.67

'0' indications $ 44,634.62 $ 45,242.57 $ 46,154.48 $ 46,838.42 $ 46,667.44 $ 46,467.95 $ 46,318.34

1 indication $ 33,334.75 $ 34,007.15 $ 35,015.75 $ 35,772.20 $ 35,583.09 $ 35,362.46 $ 35,196.99

2 indications $ 23,788.25 $ 24,293.52 $ 25,051.42 $ 25,619.85 $ 25,477.74 $ 25,311.95 $ 25,187.61

≥3 indications -$ 7,462.20 -$   7,347.37 -$   7,175.11 -$   7,045.93 -$   7,078.22 -$   7,115.90 -$   7,144.16

Abbreviations: AMI, acute myocardial infarction; BMS, bare metal stents; CABG, coronary artery bypass grafting; DES, drug-eluting stents; ICER, incremental cost-effectiveness ratio; PCI,
percutaneous coronary intervention; TVR, vessel target revascularisations.  Notes: negative (-) values in the table indicate that DES is more effective, and less costly when compared with BMS
(i.e., ‘dominant’).

Page	225

Table A6 Results from one-way price sensitivity analysis of medication costs (per month) on the ICER (cost per TVR avoided) for DES compared with BMS.

   -75% -50% -25% +75% +50% +25%

   Basecase ($2.39) $ 1.79 $ 1.19 $ 0.60 $ 4.18 $ 3.58 $ 2.99

Asprin All patients $ 24,683.35 $ 24,678.15 $ 24,670.34 $ 24,664.49 $ 24,698.96 $ 24,717.17 $ 24,730.82

'0' indications $ 44,634.62 $ 44,632.79 $ 44,630.05 $ 44,628.00 $ 44,640.10 $ 44,646.50 $ 44,651.29

1 indication $ 33,334.75 $ 33,327.93 $ 33,317.69 $ 33,310.02 $ 33,355.22 $ 33,379.10 $ 33,397.01

2 indications $ 23,788.25 $ 23,784.50 $ 23,778.87 $ 23,774.66 $ 23,799.50 $ 23,812.62 $ 23,822.47

≥3 indications -$ 7,462.20 -$ 7,461.80 -$ 7,461.20 -$ 7,460.76 -$ 7,463.39 -$ 7,464.79 -$ 7,465.83

   Basecase ($63.87) $ 47.91 $ 31.94 $ 15.97 $ 111.78 $ 95.81 $ 79.84

Clopidogrel All patients $ 24,683.35 $ 23,754.46 $ 22,361.12 $ 21,316.11 $ 27,470.03 $ 30,721.16 $ 33,159.50

'0' indications $ 44,634.62 $ 43,614.03 $ 42,083.15 $ 40,934.98 $ 47,696.39 $ 51,268.45 $ 53,947.50

1 indication $ 33,334.75 $ 32,232.52 $ 30,579.18 $ 29,339.18 $ 36,641.43 $ 40,499.23 $ 43,392.57

2 indications $ 23,788.25 $ 22,996.02 $ 21,807.68 $ 20,916.43 $ 26,164.93 $ 28,937.72 $ 31,017.31

≥3 indications -$ 7,462.20 -$ 7,780.24 -$ 8,257.31 -$ 8,615.11 -$ 6,508.07 -$ 5,394.91 -$ 4,560.05

   Basecase ($117.48) $ 88.11 $ 58.74 $ 29.37 $ 205.58 $ 176.22 $ 146.85

Prasugrel All patients $ 24,683.35 $ 24,684.19 $ 24,685.46 $ 24,686.41 $ 24,680.82 $ 24,677.86 $ 24,675.65

'0' indications $ 44,634.62 $ 44,581.93 $ 44,502.89 $ 44,443.61 $ 44,792.70 $ 44,977.12 $ 45,115.44

1 indication $ 33,334.75 $ 33,335.99 $ 33,337.85 $ 33,339.24 $ 33,331.04 $ 33,326.70 $ 33,323.45

2 indications $ 23,788.25 $ 23,816.64 $ 23,859.23 $ 23,891.16 $ 23,703.08 $ 23,603.71 $ 23,529.19

≥3 indications -$ 7,462.20 -$ 7,480.15 -$ 7,507.07 -$ 7,527.26 -$ 7,408.36 -$ 7,345.54 -$ 7,298.43

   Basecase ($16.03) $ 12.02 $ 8.02 $ 4.01 $ 28.06 $ 24.05 $ 20.04

Warfarin All patients $ 24,683.35 $ 24,690.08 $ 24,700.17 $ 24,707.73 $ 24,705.84 $ 24,703.63 $ 24,701.98

'0' indications $ 44,634.62 $ 44,626.84 $ 44,615.17 $ 44,606.42 $ 44,608.60 $ 44,611.16 $ 44,613.07

1 indication $ 33,334.75 $ 33,347.14 $ 33,365.72 $ 33,379.65 $ 33,376.17 $ 33,372.11 $ 33,369.06

2 indications $ 23,788.25 $ 23,790.57 $ 23,794.04 $ 23,796.65 $ 23,795.99 $ 23,795.23 $ 23,794.66

≥3 indications -$ 7,462.20 -$ 7,456.52 -$ 7,448.00 -$ 7,441.61 -$ 7,443.21 -$ 7,445.08 -$ 7,446.47

Page	226

   Basecase ($19.10) $ 14.32 $ 9.55 $ 4.77 $ 33.42 $ 28.64 $ 23.87

ACE inhibitor All patients $ 24,683.35 $ 24,649.07 $ 24,597.64 $ 24,559.07 $ 24,568.71 $ 24,579.96 $ 24,588.40

'0' indications $ 44,634.62 $ 44,714.94 $ 44,835.42 $ 44,925.77 $ 44,903.18 $ 44,876.83 $ 44,857.06

1 indication $ 33,334.75 $ 33,274.70 $ 33,184.63 $ 33,117.07 $ 33,133.96 $ 33,153.66 $ 33,168.44

2 indications $ 23,788.25 $ 23,754.67 $ 23,704.31 $ 23,666.53 $ 23,675.97 $ 23,686.99 $ 23,695.25

≥3 indications -$ 7,462.20 -$ 7,497.47 -$ 7,550.39 -$ 7,590.07 -$ 7,580.15 -$ 7,568.58 -$ 7,559.90

   Basecase ($25.06) $ 18.80 $ 12.53 $ 6.27 $ 43.86 $ 37.59 $ 31.33

Angiotensin II
inhibitor

All patients $ 24,683.35 $ 24,683.28 $ 24,683.17 $ 24,683.09 $ 24,683.11 $ 24,683.13 $ 24,683.15

'0' indications $ 44,634.62 $ 44,555.20 $ 44,436.06 $ 44,346.70 $ 44,369.04 $ 44,395.10 $ 44,414.65

1 indication $ 33,334.75 $ 33,315.20 $ 33,285.87 $ 33,263.88 $ 33,269.37 $ 33,275.79 $ 33,280.60

2 indications $ 23,788.25 $ 23,791.73 $ 23,796.95 $ 23,800.87 $ 23,799.89 $ 23,798.75 $ 23,797.89

≥3 indications -$ 7,462.20 -$ 7,448.97 -$ 7,429.13 -$ 7,414.25 -$ 7,417.97 -$ 7,422.31 -$ 7,425.57

   Basecase ($23.59) $ 17.69 $ 11.79 $ 5.90 $ 41.28 $ 35.38 $ 29.48

Beta-blocker All patients $ 24,683.35 $ 24,629.82 $ 24,549.52 $ 24,489.30 $ 24,504.36 $ 24,521.92 $ 24,535.10

'0' indications $ 44,634.62 $ 44,579.82 $ 44,497.61 $ 44,435.95 $ 44,451.36 $ 44,469.35 $ 44,482.83

1 indication $ 33,334.75 $ 33,242.28 $ 33,103.58 $ 32,999.55 $ 33,025.56 $ 33,055.90 $ 33,078.66

2 indications $ 23,788.25 $ 23,774.42 $ 23,753.69 $ 23,738.13 $ 23,742.02 $ 23,746.56 $ 23,749.96

≥3 indications -$ 7,462.20 -$ 7,477.60 -$ 7,500.69 -$ 7,518.02 -$ 7,513.68 -$ 7,508.63 -$ 7,504.84

   Basecase ($19.12) $ 14.34 $ 9.56 $ 4.78 $ 33.46 $ 28.68 $ 23.90

Ca Channel
Blocker

All patients $ 24,683.35 $ 24,685.11 $ 24,687.74 $ 24,689.72 $ 24,689.23 $ 24,688.65 $ 24,688.22

'0' indications $ 44,634.62 $ 44,568.83 $ 44,470.14 $ 44,396.12 $ 44,414.62 $ 44,436.21 $ 44,452.40

1 indication $ 33,334.75 $ 33,337.20 $ 33,340.87 $ 33,343.62 $ 33,342.93 $ 33,342.13 $ 33,341.53

2 indications $ 23,788.25 $ 23,807.85 $ 23,837.24 $ 23,859.29 $ 23,853.78 $ 23,847.35 $ 23,842.53

≥3 indications -$ 7,462.20 -$ 7,458.75 -$ 7,453.57 -$ 7,449.69 -$ 7,450.66 -$ 7,451.79 -$ 7,452.64

   Basecase ($62.96) $ 47.22 $ 31.48 $ 15.74 $ 110.18 $ 94.44 $ 78.70

Statins All patients $ 24,683.35 $ 24,557.02 $ 24,367.53 $ 24,225.41 $ 24,260.94 $ 24,302.39 $ 24,333.48

'0' indications $ 44,634.62 $ 44,580.46 $ 44,499.21 $ 44,438.28 $ 44,453.51 $ 44,471.28 $ 44,484.61

1 indication $ 33,334.75 $ 33,131.93 $ 32,827.71 $ 32,599.53 $ 32,656.58 $ 32,723.13 $ 32,773.04

2 indications $ 23,788.25 $ 23,643.27 $ 23,425.79 $ 23,262.69 $ 23,303.46 $ 23,351.04 $ 23,386.72

Page	227

  ≥3 indications -$ 7,462.20 -$ 7,425.91 -$ 7,371.48 -$ 7,330.65 -$ 7,340.86 -$ 7,352.76 -$ 7,361.69

   Basecase ($4.37) $ 3.28 $ 2.19 $ 1.09 $ 7.65 $ 6.56 $ 5.46

Spironolactone All patients $ 24,683.35 $ 24,683.56 $ 24,683.88 $ 24,684.12 $ 24,684.06 $ 24,683.99 $ 24,683.94

'0' indications $ 44,634.62 $ 44,636.36 $ 44,638.96 $ 44,640.91 $ 44,640.42 $ 44,639.86 $ 44,639.43

1 indication $ 33,334.75 $ 33,334.69 $ 33,334.60 $ 33,334.54 $ 33,334.55 $ 33,334.57 $ 33,334.59

2 indications $ 23,788.25 $ 23,788.57 $ 23,789.04 $ 23,789.39 $ 23,789.31 $ 23,789.20 $ 23,789.12

≥3 indications -$ 7,462.20 -$ 7,462.53 -$ 7,463.03 -$ 7,463.41 -$ 7,463.32 -$ 7,463.21 -$ 7,463.12

   Basecase ($42.55) $ 31.91 $ 21.28 $ 10.64 $ 74.46 $ 63.83 $ 53.19

Fibrate All patients $ 24,683.35 $ 24,699.67 $ 24,724.16 $ 24,742.52 $ 24,737.93 $ 24,732.57 $ 24,728.56

'0' indications $ 44,634.62 $ 44,623.67 $ 44,607.25 $ 44,594.93 $ 44,598.01 $ 44,601.60 $ 44,604.29

1 indication $ 33,334.75 $ 33,352.63 $ 33,379.45 $ 33,399.56 $ 33,394.53 $ 33,388.67 $ 33,384.27

2 indications $ 23,788.25 $ 23,806.45 $ 23,833.76 $ 23,854.23 $ 23,849.11 $ 23,843.14 $ 23,838.66

≥3 indications -$ 7,462.20 -$ 7,480.22 -$ 7,507.26 -$ 7,527.54 -$ 7,522.47 -$ 7,516.56 -$ 7,512.12

   Basecase ($73.54) $ 55.16 $ 36.77 $ 18.39 $ 128.70 $ 110.32 $ 91.93

Ezetimibe All patients $ 24,683.35 $ 24,655.35 $ 24,613.34 $ 24,581.84 $ 24,589.72 $ 24,598.91 $ 24,605.80